

Date: 30th October, 2024

To, The Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051. Symbol: SILVERTUC	To, The Manager, BSE Limited Phiroz Jeejeeboy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001. Scrp Code - 543525
---	--

Dear Sir / Madam,

Subject: News Paper advertisement for Un-Audited Financial Results for Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024

Reference: Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement Regulations, 2015)

With reference to captioned subject and pursuant to Regulation 47 & 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement Regulations, 2015), **Silver Touch Technologies Limited** is submitting herewith enclosed copy of newspaper cutting regarding the information published for members and public at large of Unaudited Financial results for Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024 in Financial Express, English edition Ahmedabad and Financial Express, Gujarati edition Ahmedabad on Wednesday dated 30th October, 2024.

The above information will also be available on the website of the company i.e. www.silvertouch.com.

This is for your information and record.

For Silver Touch Technologies Limited


Vishnu H Thaker
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)
(ACS-60441)

Encl: a) News Paper Cuttings

નોંધન આર્ક કેપિટલનો નફો ૨૪ ટકા વધી રૂપિયા ૯૮ કરોડ રહ્યો

પીઠીઆઈ ચલેલા બીજા ક્વાર્ટરમાં ૨૪ ટકાના વધારે કોન્સોલિડેટેડ નેટ પ્રોફિટ રૂપિયા ૯૮ કરોડ નોંધાયો આર્ક કેપિટલ-૩ જે ગયા સપ્તિને શેરબજાર પર વિસ્ફોટ થઈ હતી તેણે સપ્ટેમ્બર-૨૦૨૪માં પુરા

ધનો.સમીક્ષા લેકચુના ક્વાર્ટર રૂપિયા ૮૮ કરોડ થઈને તેની નેટ પ્રોફિટ ૨૪ ટકા વધીને રૂ. ૯૮ કરોડ થઈ હતી, જે પાયા પટ પ કરોડ થઈ હતી, જે ૪૩૭ કરોડ હતી, તેમ કંપનીએ નિવનમન કરી ફાય ૧૯૯ કરોડ હતી.

IT'S NOT A BURGER IT'S A WHOPPER

rba
restaurant brands asia limited
(Formerly known as Burger King India Limited)
CIN: L55204MH2013FLC249986

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(Figures-Rs. In million except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated Financial Results			
		For the Quarter ended		For the Half Year ended	
		September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023
1	Total Income from Operations	6,324.28	6,249.04	12,791.14	12,791.14
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(654.54)	(506.52)	(1,176.43)	(1,176.43)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(654.54)	(506.52)	(1,176.43)	(1,176.43)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(654.54)	(506.52)	(1,176.43)	(1,176.43)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(717.61)	(531.02)	(1,207.46)	(1,207.46)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	4,982.00	4,947.81	4,982.00	4,982.00
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (not annualised for the quarter) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	(1.21)	(0.93)	(2.20)	(2.20)
	a) Basic (in Rs.)	(1.21)	(0.93)	(2.20)	(2.20)
	b) Diluted (in Rs.)	(1.21)	(0.93)	(2.20)	(2.20)

NOTES:
a) The above financial results, as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee, have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 28, 2024.
b) In terms of the Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the key items of Standalone Financial Results are given below:

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended		For the Half Year ended
		September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Turnover	4,921.22	4,534.69	9,826.16
2	Loss Before Tax	(165.81)	(93.41)	(435.26)
3	Loss After Tax	(165.81)	(93.41)	(435.26)

c) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015. The detailed Quarterly/Half Yearly Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and of the Company (www.burgerking.in).

For Restaurant Brands Asia Limited (Formerly known as Burger King India Limited)

Date: October 28, 2024
Place: Mumbai

Sd/-
Rajeev Varman
Whole-time Director and Group Chief Executive Officer

Registered Office: Unit Nos. 1003 To 1007, 10th Floor, Mittal Commercial, Asian Pado Road, Chinmatpada, Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 059
Website: www.burgerking.in | Tel No: +91 22 7193 3000 | E-mail: investor@burgerking.in

SILVER TOUCH TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

CIN: L72200GJ1999PLC024465 • Regd. Off: 2nd Floor, Saffron, N. Panchwati Circle, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad-380006 Gujarat
Tel No: +91 79 4002 2770 | Email: info@silvertouch.com | Website: www.silvertouch.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ending		Half Year Ending		Quarter Ending		Quarter Ending		Half Year Ending		Quarter Ending	
		30/09/2024	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	30/09/2023
1	Total Income	7016.86	12566.70	4710.66	23602.03	7485.33	13564.92	1175.26	22727.73				
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	474.74	787.53	388.92	1592.73	440.99	772.13	365.50	1808.24				
3	Total Comprehensive Income	481.84	779.19	374.19	1669.78	449.78	733.88	369.83	1831.01				
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1288.10	1288.10	1288.10	1288.10	1288.10	1288.10	1288.10	1288.10				
5	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	3.74	6.21	2.91	12.48	3.47	6.09	2.94	12.87				
6	Dividend	3.74	6.21	2.91	12.48	3.47	6.09	2.94	12.87				

Notes:
1. The above Standalone and Consolidated Financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended have been reviewed by Audit Committee and have been subsequently approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 28th October, 2024. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The details of the year to date financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites and on the Company's website (www.silvertouch.com). The financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the independent accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
2. For Silver Touch Technologies Ltd.
Sd/- Vipul Thakkar - Managing Director

RP - Sanjiv Goenka Group
Growing Legacies

Firstsource Solutions Limited

EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(₹ in millions, except per share data and per equity data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended			Year ended
		September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
1	Total Income	19,226.55	17,929.35	15,569.14	37,155.90	30,878.57	63,730.89	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,710.28	1,672.56	1,543.03	3,382.84	3,095.95	6,296.75	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,710.28	1,672.56	1,543.03	3,382.84	3,095.95	6,296.75	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,382.11	1,352.49	1,265.09	2,734.60	2,524.94	5,147.25	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year	356.64	1,436.31	1,720.80	1,792.95	3,041.95	5,651.67	
6	Paid up equity share capital	6,969.91	6,969.91	6,969.91	6,969.91	6,969.91	6,969.91	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	30,034.12	
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each)	2.01	1.97	1.85	3.97	3.70	7.52	
	a. Basic:	2.01	1.97	1.85	3.97	3.70	7.52	
	b. Diluted:	1.96	1.92	1.80	3.88	3.60	7.34	

Notes:
1. Additional Information on standalone financial results (Audited) is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended			Year ended
	September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
Total Income	5,503.89	5,232.81	3,735.87	10,736.70	7,179.30	16,377.31	
Net profit before taxation	1,123.00	1,180.40	847.56	2,303.40	1,955.38	3,799.00	
Net profit after taxation	918.60	948.52	720.91	1,867.12	1,369.67	3,196.99	

2. The Company through its wholly owned subsidiary Firstsource Solutions UK Limited on September 23, 2024, has acquired 100% equity interest and control of the businesses of Ascensos Limited ("Ascensos"), and its subsidiaries, headquartered at UK for a purchase consideration not to exceed GBP 42 mn (as per Share Purchase Agreement), including contingent consideration of GBP 9.45 mn payable over the next two years. Ascensos and its subsidiaries render BPO services for the retail, consumer and e-commerce verticals. Of the purchase consideration paid, ₹ 560.84 has been allocated to the fair value of identified net assets and ₹ 3,941.82 has been allocated to goodwill on a provisional basis, pending conclusion of the purchase price allocation exercise. Adjustments, if any, will be carried out during the measurement period, which shall not exceed one year from the acquisition date.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the period ended September 30, 2024 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the period ended September 30, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and Company website (www.firstsource.com).

By order of the board
For Firstsource Solutions Limited

Ritesh Mohan Idnani
Managing Director and CEO

Place: Mumbai, India
Date: October 28, 2024

Registered Office: 5th Floor, Paradigm 'B' wing, Mindspace, Link Road, Malad (West), Mumbai-400 064
Tel: + 91 22 66660888. Web: www.firstsource.com. Email: compliance@firstsource.com

The State Trading Corporation of India Limited

CIN: L74899DL1956GOI002674

Statement of Unaudited (Reviewed) Financial Results for the Quarter / Half Year ended Sept 30, 2024 (Rs. in lakh)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Quarter ended		Quarter ended		Half year ended	
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.06.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.06.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	Year ended 31.03.2024
1	Total Income from operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,004.56	1,462.17	2,760.07	4,764.63	1,920.95	4,809.16	1,981.11	1,435.65	2,740.70	4,721.81	1,878.96	4,695.73
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(724.35)	1,827.82	2,763.91	2,039.56	2,340.51	5,245.56	(747.80)	1,801.30	2,744.54	1,996.74	2,298.52	5,132.13
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(724.35)	1,827.82	2,764.69	2,040.34	2,335.23	5,220.66	(747.80)	1,801.30	2,745.32	1,997.52	2,293.24	5,107.23
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(724.35)	1,827.82	2,764.69	2,040.34	2,335.23	7,336.17	(747.80)	1,801.30	2,745.32	1,997.52	2,293.24	7,218.45
6	Equity Share Capital	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
7	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	(99,490.30)	(1,06,531.58)	(1,01,530.64)	-	-	(5,55,470.74)	(6,62,393.48)	(6,57,468.26)	-
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (continuing and discontinued operations) (not Annualized)	(1.21)	3.05	4.61	3.40	3.89	12.23	(1.25)	3.00	4.58	3.33	3.82	12.03
	(a) Basic (in Rupees)	(1.21)	3.05	4.61	3.40	3.89	12.23	(1.25)	3.00	4.58	3.33	3.82	12.03
	(b) Diluted (in Rupees)	(1.21)	3.05	4.61	3.40	3.89	12.23	(1.25)	3.00	4.58	3.33	3.82	12.03

Notes:
1) Subsequent upon the decisions taken in the meeting held on 29.08.2019, by the administrative ministry and further decision of the Board in its 539th meeting dated 05.04.2021, it has been resolved that STC to continue as a non-operating company for the time being and to prepare the accounts from the F.Y. 2021-22 onwards on non-going concern basis.
2) The financial results for the Quarter / half year ended Sept 30, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 28.10.2024 and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 28.10.2024.
3) In view of the default by the company in paying due interest amount to the banks, STC was declared NPA. The lender banks have initiated DRT proceedings against the company and Canara Bank (K-Syndicate Bank) had also initiated NCLT proceedings. The company is in the process of finalizing the OTS proposal with the lender banks and the amount crystallized with the Joint Lender Forum (JLF) is Rs. 1,90,624 lacs as on 31.12.2018. A part payment of Rs 11,000 lacs has already been made to Canara Bank (K-Syndicate Bank). The leader of JLF on 29.03.2019 (Rs. 30,000 lacs) and on 27.05.2019 (Rs. 20,000 lacs). The leader of JLF has withdrawn the NCLT proceeding against STC on 15.12.2019, however Canara Bank initiated DRT proceeding against STC. Further, STC is pursuing alternative course of settlement with lender banks instead of transfer of immovable properties, a formal proposal of Rs. 200 crore cash in place of properties submitted to the lender banks for which STC already received sanction letters from Canara Bank and Union Bank of India. Sanction letters from Indian Overseas Bank, Indian Bank, Bank of Baroda and EXIM Bank is still awaited. The same has been updated in DRT proceeding and the NDOH is 27.11.2024. These updations of OTS & DRT has been informed to MCOA. The amount of liability is subject to final settlement / court order.
4) NFO circular dated 28.11.2022, states that interest has to be recognized on its borrowings even if classified as NPA by lender banks and OTS is being negotiated with them. STC is expecting the OTS will be concluded before 31.03.2025. Hence, the appropriate treatment in books shall be done at the time of annual closing.
5) Net trade receivable of Rs. 1,07,004.91 lacs includes Rs. 62,27.62 lacs having credit impairment.
6) Demand of Rs. 132.83 Crore was raised by L&D vide its letter No. L&D/ODL/52A/92251/133 dated 28th March 2018 from 2004-05 to 31.07.2018 onwards for non-compliance of various conditions of the Lease Deed (including non-deposits of 25% of the gross rent received by STC from its tenants). However, the company has disputed the demand and the matter is yet to be resolved. On the observation of CA&A audit, the firm liability of Rs. 8,540 lacs has been created in the books of accounts for the F.Y. 2021-22. Further, STC vide letter dated 20.05.2022 requested L&D to provide outstanding dues as on date and the same is still awaited. Liability from Aug'18 to Sep'24 is not ascertainable. Hence not provided.
7) Based on Accounting Policy on a non-going concern basis w/e 01.04.2021 all the assets previously grouped under Property, Plant and Equipment, Capital Work-in-progress, Investment Property & Intangible Assets are now transferred to 'Non-Current Assets held for disposal' and are shown on Carrying Values as on 31.03.2021. As per valuation of STC's immovable properties, fair value as on 30.09.2023 based on current title is: JVB - Rs 81,145 lacs, STCH - Rs 48,267 lacs & Others - Rs 26,185 lacs.
8) Figures of last quarter are the balancing figures of the current financial year. Amount in the financial statements are presented in Rs lacs (upto two decimals) except for per share data and as otherwise stated. Certain small amounts may not appear in financial statements due to rounding off in Rs lacs. Previous year's figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary. Regrouping / rearrangement of data is for specific purpose of presentation in financial statements only and do not affect legal status of STC. STC reserves all its rights under the applicable laws.
9) STC has recognised receipt of Rs. 19.01 crore in the MMT case matter as per Delhi High Court order and the same will be adjusted against debtors at the time of final litigation outcome.
10) The amount payable by STC to MBPT towards rent and the amount recoverable from MBPT towards realisation of assets handedover by STC is not ascertainable at present due to pending reconciliation with MBPT.
11) An area of 388.91 & 325.885 square meters was taken by DMRC & NDMC for construction of Metro Station out of the total leasehold land allotted by L&D to JVB. STC is widening of roads during Asian Games respectively. The Company has taken up the matter with regard to adjustment in carrying value, area in FAR and compensation with respective authorities. The efforts are being made in this regard on regular basis.
12) Against the claims receivable from HHEC of Rs. 11.36 crore, STC has approved the proposal of HHEC to surrender 4.5% office space in JVB and 64 staff quarters at STC housing colony. The accounting effect of the same shall be given upon completion of procedure for transfer or property to STC.
13) During the quarter ended 30.09.2024, the company concluded an out of court settlement of Rs 2729.95 lacs and the effect of the same has been taken in the exceptional item.

As per our enclosed report of the same date
For PVAR & Associates
Chartered Accountants
Firm Regd. No. 005223C

(CA Ruchi Agarwal)
Partner
M.No. 504134
Place : New Delhi

Sd/-
B.S. Rao
Chief Finance Officer

Sd/-
(S.K. Chawla)
Independent Director
DIN-0940987

Sd/-
(K.K. Gupta)
Director Finance -MMTC, Additional Charge of STC
DIN-08751137

Sd/-
(Hardeep Singh)
CMD
DIN- 09778990